the Prison Visiting Committees for interventions are made and accepted. There are 

Inmate Complaint Committees, comprised of Orderlies, who meet fortnightly with the 

OIC. The Prisoners Welfare Officer is constantly available to address prisoners’ 

concerns, additionally. 

(2) Four hundred and thirty-seven (437) complaints were received for the period. 

(3) Complaints were not repeated but similar in case. Few complaints were said to be 

justified. 

(4) Departmental or Criminal actions were undertaken against those accused. 

(5) The Prisons’ Visiting Committees are available for lodging of such complaints.

[...]

How many persons have been prosecuted for the aforementioned period? 

3. What is the number of convictions broken down by the different types of crimes reported 

from 2nd August, 2020 to present?      

(Notice Paper No. 39 (Q21 Opp.21) published on 2021-02-01) 

ANSWERS 

(1) “Three hundred and seventy-three (373) serious crimes were investigated. 

(2) Two hundred and sixty-seven (267) prosecutions were undertaken. 

(3) The number of convictions remain a work in progress awaiting judicial reviews.” 

5. THE GUYANA POLICE FORCE STRATEGY ON ROAD SAFETY AND THE 

ROAD TRAFFIC LEGISLATION 

Member Asking:   Ms. Geeta Chandan-Edmond, M.P.